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!Vay 19, 1959 

•All commissi oners and their attorney were present. In the absence of the
Clerk i•t-. �te!'ling took the minutes as follows:-

DicK Woodburn cam e in relative to his Turkey claim- awarded $42;00 

Daisy i.ayden ca!lle in relative to her chicken claim awarded $8.oo 

Mr-. Cook of Welfare brought in payroll for Commissioners to examine 

Mervell l"i. D�an by letter delivered to Cotmnissioners on 5-19-59 withdrew bis application 
for change in zoning of a p 1rtion of Town Creek rom "� residential" to "Coma:ercial" 
for purpose of establishing a marina there. This was announced at the hea·1ing and 
of course there was no need to continue the hearing. 

Comnissioners agreed to advance the sum of $25,000 to SRC for County road maintenance 
as per letter from E C Duncan- dated 1".iay 7, 1959-advance to be made after July 1, 1959

JV'lt's .l\.ing to write to Rus:,ell .l.laJ.i.s
1 

Employment Commission recommending J os E. Bell ofi 
.,_,eonardtown as Deputy Game Warden in place of Wm. Lawrence who resigned to accept 

p:,sition as Assessor's aide for St. 1•�ry's County. 

Meeting adjourned at 2;30 pm 

--

approved � j � 
president 

) 
) 



Deposits 

CGF #1. 1st �ational bank, .Leonardtown,Mi. 
�y 25. 1959 

B.P. Cash 
Cash 

C & P Telephone Co 
State of Mi. 

State of Mi. 

BP 555-578 
bal on house at SRC 
Louis Thoroos 
refund on 9563 
60% Abell & •·erbert 

to 3/31/59 
April l'!X)tor cases 

C .B.Greenwell, Clk Ct Ct for April

TAXI CAB ACCOUNI' 

Crim 215 
239 
480 
818 
177 

Collections 
B-W-L
Report-traders'
Stamps
Coin op machines

1st i�at bank,Leonardtown
1
Mi. 

M3y 25. 1959 

Wm. Herman Butler #054 
Gerald E. l-\lguire #055 

M)SQ,UITO CONrHOL• SCOTLAND BEACH 
1st Nat Bank,Leonardtown

1
M:3. 

1-'.ery H Beachtold 
Helen C Sandman 
" " 

R Latham & B. DelRe 
Horace Brown 
Albert E Paton 
Evangeline Payne 

M)SQ,UITO CONI'ROL• MEDIEY'S NECK 
Janet L. Gr�enwell 

24.00 

20. 00
5.10

1410. 00 
258.00 

2.50 
50.00 
52.50 
1 2.50 

2.50.00 
18.00 

43535-57 
11866.57 

829.21 
8957,50 67.290.88 

1.25 
1.25 

10.00 
5.00 

20.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5. 00 
5.00

20.00 

2.50 

$55.00 

20.00 

9I 




