All commissioners and their attorney were present. In the absence of the Clerk Tr. Sterling took the minutes as follows:-

Dick Woodburn came in relative to his Turkey claim- awarded \$42:00

Daisy Tayden came in relative to her chicken claim awarded \$8.00

Mr. Cook of Welfare brought in payroll for Commissioners to examine

Mervell M. Dean by letter delivered to Commissioners on 5-19-59 withdrew his application for change in zoning of a portion of Town Creek from "5 residential" to "Commercial" for purpose of establishing a marina there. This was announced at the healing and of course there was no need to continue the hearing.

Commissioners agreed to advance the sum of \$25,000 to SRC for County road maintenance as per letter from E C Duncan dated May 7,1959-advance to be made after July 1,1959

Mrs Aing to write to Russell Pais, Employment Commission recommending Jos E. Bell of reonardtown as Deputy Game Warden in place of Wm. Lawrence who resigned to accept position as Assessor's aide for St. Mary's County.

Meeting adjourned at 2;30 pm

approved

Lionard & Alvy president

CGF	#1,	lst National	Bank,	Leonardtown, Md.
May	25.	1959		

B.P. Cash	BP 555-578	24.00	
Cash	bal on house at SRC		
	Louis Thomas	20.00	
C & P Telephone Co	refund on 9563	5.10	
State of Md.	60% Abell & Terbert		
	to 3/31/59	1410.00	
State of Md.	April motor cases	258.00	
C.B. Greenwell, Clk Ct	Ct for April		
	Crim 215	2.50	
	239	50.00	
	480	52.50	
	818	12.50	
	177	250.00	
	Collections	18.00	
	B-W-L	43535 • 57	
	Report-traders'	11866.57	
	Stamps	829.21	
	Coin op machines	8957.50	67,290.88

TAXI CAB ACCOUNT

1st Nat Bank, Leonardtown, Md.
May 25, 1959

Wm. Herman Butler #054	1.25	
Gerald E. Maguire #055	1.25	2.50

MOSQUITO CONTROL* SCOTLAND BEACH 1st Nat Bank, Leonardtown, Ma.	
Mary H Beachtold	10.00
Helen C Sandman	5.00
et to the second	20.00
R Latham & B. DelRe	5.00
Horace Brown	5.00
Albert E Paton	5.00
Evangeline Payne	5.00 \$55.00

MDSQUITO CONTROL* MEDLEY'S NECK		
Janet L. Greenwell	20,00	20.00